





F No. 01-25006(02)/12/2022-HO - KITD

Dated: 25.08.2023

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified of the induction of the following athlete of the Kabaddi discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of the recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below-mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIA) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, and entitlements including services extended under the Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01-09-2023.

S. No.	KIUID	Athlete's Name	DOB	Gender	State
1	KAAB631M01	Rohit	19-09-2001	Male	77-
2	KAAC577M01	Sanjay	07-06-2001	Male	Haryana
3	KAAA168F00	Ritu	01-10-2000		Haryana
4	KAAA081F06	Sonali	10-04-2006	Female	Haryana
5	KAAA341F06	Ritika	26-01-2006	Female	Delhi
6	KAAA149F08	Ajim Maisha	14-06-2008	Female	Uttar Pradesh
7	KAAA195F07	Sonam	15-09-2007	Female	Tamil Nadu
		Conam	13-09-2007	Female	Haryana

2. The athlete shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact toll-free numbers 1800-202-515 and 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Deputy Director- KITD)

To,

Above mentioned Athlete

Copy to,

- Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- Director IT, for arranging it to publish on the website
- Deputy Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA with effect from 01.09.2023
- Assistant Director KITD, for insurance of KIAs
- HPD & HPM Kabaddi
- O/o DDG Khelo India, SAI
- · O/o DDG OPS, SAI
- Office File